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January 24, 2023 
 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND EMAIL 
 

 
Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. National Fuel Gas Distribution 

Corporation, Docket No. R-2022-3035730  
 
Dear Judge Long: 
 
Please find the attached Coalition for Affordable Utility Service and Energy Efficiency in 
Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) Statement 1, the Direct Testimony of Harry S. Geller in the 
above noted proceeding. 
 
  
      Respectfully Submitted,  
       
 
 
           Lauren N. Berman  
      Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
 
CC: Certificate of Service 

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover and COS only) – via E-File 
Joel Green, joelgreene@pa.gov – Email Only 
Marc Hoffer, mhoffer@pa.gov – Email Only 
Jordan Van Order, jvanorder@pa.gov – Email Only 

 

  
Honorable Mary D. Long,  
Administrative Law Judge   
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West   
Harrisburg, PA 17120  
malong@pa.gov   
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
        
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   :   

:   
v.       : Docket No. R-2022-3035730   

:   
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation  :   

:   
 
 

Certificate of Service 
 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Coalition for Affordable Utility 
Service and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) Statement 1, the Direct 
Testimony of Harry S. Geller upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in 
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54. 
 

VIA First Class Mail and Email 
 

Honorable Mary D. Long,  
Administrative Law Judge   
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West   
Harrisburg, PA 17120  
malong@pa.gov   
 

VIA Email 
 
Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.   
Garrett P. Lent, Esq.   
Post & Schell, P.C.   
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor   
Harrisburg, PA  17101   
akanagy@postschell.com   
glent@postschell.com   
(Public and Confidential Version)  
 

Kevin C. Higgins   
Energy Strategies   
111 East Broadway, Ste. 1200   
Salt Lake City, UT 84111   
khiggins@energystrat.com  
(Public and Confidential Version)  
 

Mackenzie C. Battle, Esq.   
Lauren E. Guerra, Esq.   
Andrew J. Zerby, Esq.   
Aron J. Beatty, Esq.   
Office of Consumer Advocate   
555 Walnut Street   
5th Floor, Forum Place   
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923   

Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov 
(Public and Confidential Version)  
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mbattle@paoca.org    
lguerra@paoca.org   
azerby@paoca.org   
abeatty@paoca.org    
OCANFG2022@paoca.org   
(Public and Confidential Version)  
 
Scott B. Granger, Esq.   
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement   
PA Public Utility Commission   
Commonwealth Keystone Building   
400 North Street   
Harrisburg, PA 17120   
sgranger@pa.gov    
(Public and Confidential Version)  
 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.   
PA Weatherization Providers Task Force   
1460 Wyoming Ave.   
Forty Fort, PA 18704   
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com    
(Public and Confidential Version)  

Honorable Mary D. Long  
Administrative Law Judge   
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West   
Harrisburg, PA 17120  
malong@pa.gov  
(Public and Confidential Version)  
 

 
 

Deokey Balraj 
1655 Kimberly Street #1 
Hermitage, PA 16148 
deokeybalraj@gmail.com  
 

Elizabeth Woolslare 
6436 Hearthstone Lane 
Erie, PA  16505 
elizabeth.surdo@gmail.com  

        
Respectfully Submitted, 
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
 
 

      Lauren N. Berman, Esq.  
      PA ID: 310116 

118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-710-3839 

January 24, 2023    pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
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